

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	467	0	Version:	0	Name:	Truancy Court School Contract Pr	rogram
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/2	2/2014			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	10/6	6/2014			Final action:	10/6/2014	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$39,000.00 from the fund balance of the 2014 Grant Fund to cover the Independence Truancy Court School Contract program with the Independence School District.						
Sponsors:	Crystal Williams, Dennis Waits, Theresa Garza Ruiz						
Indexes:	GRANT FUND, INDEPENDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT, TRUANCY COURT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 4670adopt.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			А	ction	Result
10/6/2014	0	County L	.egislature		р	erfect	Pass
10/6/2014	0	County L	.egislature			uspend the rules to consider final assage	Pass
10/6/2014	0	County L	egislature.		a	dopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$39,000.00 from the fund balance of the 2014 Grant Fund to cover the Independence Truancy Court School Contract program with the Independence School District.

ORDINANCE NO. 4670, October 6, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division has entered into a reimbursement agreement with the Independence School District ("District") for the period July 1, 2014, to June 30, 2015, pursuant to which the District will provide funds to the Family Court Division for staffing the Independence Truancy Court Contract program; and,

WHEREAS, the truancy court program addresses the problem of unexcused absences of student probationers, including the assessment of truancy cases in general; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the fund balance of the 2014 Grant Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Grant Fund Independence Truancy Court

010-2185		45332 - Increase Revenue	\$39,000	
010-2810		Undesignated	r	Fund
010-2810		Undesignated	Fund	3alance \$39,000 Balance \$39,000
010-2185		- 55010	Regular	Salaries
010-2185	55040	- FICA	\$ 29,000	\$
010-2185	55050	- Pension	2,218	\$
010-2185	55060	- Insurance	2,610	\$
			5,172	

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance No. 4670 introduced on October 6, 2014, was duly passed on <u>October 6, 2014</u> by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon

File #: 4670, Version: 0						
were as follows:						
Yeas	7	0		Nays		
Abstaining	<u> 0 </u>		Absent	2		
This Ordinance is hereb	by transmitted to the C	ounty Executive for his signatu	ire.			
Date	_	Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	Jo		
I hereby approve the at	ached Ordinance No.	4670.				
Date	_	Sanders, County Executive	Michael	D.		
Funds sufficient for this	appropriation are avai	lable from the source indicated	d below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	010 2810 Grant Fund					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$39,000.00	Undesignated Fund Balance \$39,000.00				
Date		Director and Purchasing	of	Finance		